PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECTLY LISTED APPLICATION NUMBER - 13748232 SHOULD BE 13749232 previously recorded on Reel 035425 Frame 0233. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO MANU REHANI AND WARREN L. WOLF.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DW ASSOCIATES, LLC	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANU REHANI			
Street Address:	2812 NW ARIEL TERRACE			
City:	PORTLAND			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97210			
Name:	WARREN WOLF			
Street Address:	710 COLORADO STREET, #5H			
City:	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78701			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13749232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	manu@dwassociatesllc.com		
Correspondent Name:	MANU REHANI		
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 6500 CHAMPION GRANDVIEW WAY		
Address Line 2:	7302		
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78750		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MANU REHANI	
SIGNATURE:		/MANU REHANI/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page1.tif source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page2.tif source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page3.tif source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page4.tif source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page5.tif source=initialed 3480-0056_Assignment_035425-0233_CORRECTED#page6.tif

503266934 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3313552

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
DW ASSOCIATES, LLC			01/20/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MANU F	REHANI				
Street Address:	2812 NV	V ARIEL TERRACE				
City:	PORTLA	AND				
State/Country:	OREGO	N				
Postal Code:	97210					
Name:	WARRE	N L. WOLF				
Street Address:	710 COI	LORADO STREET #5H				
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78701					
	Total 2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number				
		Number 3748232 13749232	Manu Rehani for DW Associates, LLC			
Property Type	4					
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:		3748232 <u>13749232</u>	for DW Associates, LLC			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	4 6 04TA	3748232 <u>13749232</u> 61590202	for DW Associates, LLC			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	4 6 0ATA	<u>3748232</u> <u>13749232</u> 31590202 503)274-4622	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (: e sent to	<u>3748232</u> <u>13749232</u> 31590202 503)274-4622	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA († e sent to provided;	3748232 <u>13749232</u> 31590202 503)274-4622 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 503-222-3613	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	PATA (f e sent to provided; 5 c	3748232 <u>13749232</u> 51590202 503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 503-222-3613 docketing@techlaw.com	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA († e sent to provided; 5 d	3748232 <u>13749232</u> 51590202 503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 503-222-3613 locketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (1 e sent to provided; 5 d N 2	503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-222-3613 docketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI 210 SW MORRISON STREET	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA († e sent to provided; 5 d N 2 S	503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-222-3613 locketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI 210 SW MORRISON STREET SUITE 400	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA († e sent to provided; 5 d N 2 S	503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-222-3613 docketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI 210 SW MORRISON STREET	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (1 e sent to provided; 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 0 5	503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-222-3613 locketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI 210 SW MORRISON STREET SUITE 400	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (1 e sent to provided; 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 0 5	3748232 <u>13749232</u> 51590202 503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 503-222-3613 docketing@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOI 210 SW MORRISON STREET SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	for DW Associates, LLC 5/27/19			

503266934

04/16/2015

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 3480-0001

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: DW Associates, LLC 925 S. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 245 Austin, TX 78746

Assignees: Manu Rehani 2812 NW Ariel Terrace Portland, OR 97210

> Warren L. Wolf 710 Colorado Street #5H Austin, TX 78701

Title of Invention: See Attached Exhibits A & B

U. S. Patent Application: See Attached Exhibit A Foreign Applications: See Attached Exhibit B

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to each Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit, and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignees, or their successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

(00149606.1) U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 049288 FRAME: 0289

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Austin , Ter 195, this 20 day of MAIURR V. 2015. Assignor: DW Associates, LLC By: ____ WRECENI WOG Clo Name and Title: Witness: GENE ELL Name:

MJM Ref.	Application	Filing Date	Title		
3480-0009	13/284,635	October 28, 2011	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING,		
	8,577,718	January 5, 2013	QUANTIFYING, ANALYZING, AND OPTIMIZING THE		
	61/410,208	November 4, 2010 LEVEL OF ENGAGEMENT OF COMPONENTS			
			WITHIN A DEFINED ECOSYSTEM OR CONTEXT		
3480-0011	13/284,750	October 28, 2011	RELATIONSHIP ANALYSIS ENGINE		
3480-0024	13/462,488	May 5, 2012	TAXONOMY AND APPLICATION OF LANGUAGE		
	61/487,620	May 18, 2011	ANALYSIS AND PROCESSING		
3480-0039	13/744,186	January 17, 2013	FORMAT FOR DISPLAYING TEXT ANALYTICS		
5466 0035	1.3/7 44/100	January 17, 2015	RESULTS		
	61/588,054	January 18,2012			
3480-0040	13/535,206	June 27, 2012	ENACTIVE PERCEPTION DEVICE		
	61/501,953	June 28, 2011			
	13/706,044	December 5, 2012	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TEAM SELECTION AND HIRING BY ANALYZING TEXT		
	61/567,746	December 7, 2011			
3480-0054	0-0054 13/706,093 December 5, 2012 METHODS AND SYSTEMS		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MEASURING		
			SEMANTICS IN COMMUNICATIONS		
61/568,062		December 7, 2011			
f#E	13/749,232				
3480-0056	13/748,232	January 24, 2013	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MEASURING REAL-T		
TATE TOTAL	61/590,202	January 24, 2012	SEMANTICS IN COMMUNICATIONS AUTONO		
			ORGANI		
	*2/0224/64	1	RESUME SCREENING Manu Rehani		
3480-0060	13/923,164	June 20, 2013	for DW Associates,		
•·····	61/662,577	June 21, 2012	5/27/19		
3480-0061	13/923,195	June 20, 2013	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING ATTITUDE		
	61/665,232	June 27, 2012			
7400 0000	14/161,341	January 22, 2014	SPLIT DATA EXCHANGE PROTOCOL		
3480-0066	61/757,024	January 25, 2014			
	01/13/3044	Janaal & say sorra			
3480-0068	14/495,294	September 24, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEMANTIC ANALYSIS		
2400 0000	61/885,415	October 2, 2013	OF CANDIDATE INFORMATION TO DETERMINE COMPATIBILITY		

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT B

MJM Ref.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
3480-0065	Great Britain	1321496.0	May 3, 2012	TAXONOMY AND APPLICATION OF LANGUAGE ANALYSIS AND PROCESSING
3480-0067	Hong Kong	14102483.4	May 3, 2012	TAXONOMY AND APPLICATION OF LANGUAGE ANALYSIS AND PROCESSING

(00149481;1) 3480-0001 Assignment RECORDED: 05/25/2019